CH \$1590.00 34458

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM690272

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination of Security Interest recorded at Reel/Frame 7068/0734

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Crystal Financial LLC (d/b/a SLR Credit Solution)		11/15/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

The Children's Place Services Company, LLC
500 Plaza Drive
Secaucus
NEW JERSEY
07094
Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
TCP Brands, LLC
500 Plaza Drive
Secaucus
NEW JERSEY
07094
Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
The Children's Place (Canada), LP
199 Bay Street, Commerce Court West
Toronto
CANADA
M5L 1B9
Limited Partnership: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 63

Property Type	Number	Word Mark				
Registration Number:	3445837	BABY 8				
Registration Number:	3850348	CRAZY 8				
Registration Number:	3445768	CRAZY 8				
Registration Number:	3485537	CRAZY 8				
Registration Number:	3499614	GYM TV				
Registration Number:	3355511	GYMBOREE				
Registration Number:	2728955	GYMBOREE				
	•	TRADEMARK				

900658394 REEL: 007504 FRAME: 0956

		Word Mark
Registration Number: 2	2423981	GYMBOREE
Registration Number:	1436305	GYMBOREE
Registration Number:	1861860	GYMBOREE
Registration Number:	5285938	GYMBOREE
Registration Number:	1181447	GYMBOREE
Registration Number:	3733995	GYMBOREE
Registration Number:	1698109	GYMBOREE
Registration Number: 2	2877717	GYMBUCKS
Registration Number:	5186365	GYMGO
Registration Number:	5231433	GYMGO
Registration Number:	5186366	GYMGO
Registration Number:	5231434	GYMGO
Registration Number:	5186367	
Registration Number:	5314912	
Registration Number:	3356005	GYMMIES
Registration Number:	4817478	HOP 'N' ROLL
Registration Number:	3171603	JINGLE DEALS
Registration Number:	4703755	KIDS + LIFE = CRAZY 8 DAYS A WEEK
Registration Number:	4682560	OFFICIAL SPONSOR OF CHILDHOOD
Registration Number:	5096687	ONE BIG HAPPY
Registration Number:	4672480	THE BEST TIME TO BE A KID
Registration Number:	1893655	BABY PLACE
Registration Number:	2394007	BABY PLACE
Registration Number:	5382597	DRONE RACING LEAGUE
Registration Number:	2588897	BABYPLACE
Registration Number:	4125982	BIG FASHION, LITTLE PRICES
Registration Number:	5997503	BUNDLES BABY PLACE
Registration Number:	5478393	GIRLS CAN DO ANYTHING
Registration Number:	3943911	
Registration Number:	5666891	LOVE THIS PLACE
Registration Number:	4861382	LUV THIS PLACE
Serial Number:	86676059	MADE WITH LOVE
Serial Number:	86676061	MADE WITH LOVE BY PLACE
3	3746737	MATCHABLES
	88496654	MATCHABLES
	4285835	MY PLACE REWARDS
	4862862	MYPLACE
Registration Number:	4855721	NEWBORN NECESSITIES

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2202251	PLACE
Registration Number:	5287523	PLACE SPORT
Registration Number:	5292379	
Registration Number:	5287525	
Registration Number:	5450896	
Registration Number:	2976471	SHOE PLACE
Registration Number:	5649837	STYLED BY MOM
Registration Number:	4201244	THE CHILDREN'S PLACE
Registration Number:	2165998	THE CHILDREN'S PLACE
Registration Number:	1020742	THE CHILDREN'S PLACE
Registration Number:	1137068	THE CHILDREN'S PLACE
Registration Number:	1020741	THE CHILDREN'S PLACE
Registration Number:	3786562	THE CHILDREN'S PLACE
Registration Number:	2165577	THE CHILDREN'S PLACE OUTLET
Registration Number:	4971749	THE MOM SPACE
Registration Number:	1642868	THE PLACE
Registration Number:	5961465	TINY BASICS
Registration Number:	5959780	TINY COLLECTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-813-5900

Email: anicolescu@fzlz.com

Correspondent Name: Allison Strickland Ricketts

Address Line 1: Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C.

Address Line 2: 151 West 42nd Street, 17th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CPRS 2008327
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anca Nicolescu
SIGNATURE:	/anca nicolescu/
DATE SIGNED:	11/24/2021

Total Attachments: 8

source=Executed - Release of security interest - trademarks (F4365457x96B9E)#page1.tif source=Executed - Release of security interest - trademarks (F4365457x96B9E)#page2.tif source=Executed - Release of security interest - trademarks (F4365457x96B9E)#page3.tif source=Executed - Release of security interest - trademarks (F4365457x96B9E)#page4.tif source=Executed - Release of security interest - trademarks (F4365457x96B9E)#page5.tif source=Executed - Release of security interest - trademarks (F4365457x96B9E)#page6.tif

source=Executed - Release of security interest - trademarks (F4365457x96B9E)#page7.tif source=Executed - Release of security interest - trademarks (F4365457x96B9E)#page8.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (this "<u>Trademark Release</u>") is made as of November 15, 2021, by **CRYSTAL FINANCIAL LLC** (d/b/a SLR Credit Solutions), a Delaware limited liability company, as administrative agent and collateral agent for itself and certain other credit parties (in such capacity, the "<u>Grantee</u>") in favor of THE CHILDREN'S PLACE SERVICES COMPANY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>TCP</u>"), TCP BRANDS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>TCP BRANDS</u>"), and THE CHILDREN'S PLACE (CANADA), LP, an Ontario limited partnership, by its general partner, TCP INVESTMENT CANADA II CORP. ("<u>TCP CANADA</u>", and together with TCP and TCP BRANDS, each a "<u>Grantor</u>" and, collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of October 5, 2020, by and among the Grantors and the Grantee (as amended, amended and restated, restated, supplemented, modified or otherwise in effect prior to the date thereof, the "<u>Trademark Grant</u>"), the Grantors unconditionally granted, assigned, and pledged to the Grantee a continuing security interest (the "<u>Security Interest</u>") in (i) all of each Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the trademarks owned by it, including without limitation those trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto (the foregoing, collectively the "<u>Marks</u>"), (ii) all proceeds and products of the Marks, (iii) the goodwill of the businesses with which the Marks are associated, and (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or after October 5, 2020 for infringement of any of the Marks or unfair competition regarding the same (the foregoing (i) through (iv), collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Grant was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") on October 8, 2020 at Reel 007068, Frame 0734; and

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that the Grantee execute this Trademark Release in order to terminate and release the Grantee's Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used herein without definition are used as defined in the Trademark Grant.
- 2. <u>Release of Lien</u>. The Grantee hereby terminates the Trademark Grant and hereby, without any representation or warranty, (i) terminates, cancels and releases its Security Interest and all other liens and security interests that it has in, to and under the Trademark Collateral and (ii) reassigns, grants and conveys to each Grantor any and all right, title and interest it has in the Trademark Collateral, in each case, including, without limitation, those Marks referred to on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto and all the goodwill of the businesses with which the Marks are associated.
- 3. <u>Authorization to Record</u>. The Grantee authorizes and requests that this Trademark Release be filed with the USPTO and any applicable government officer record this Trademark Release.
- 4. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Trademark Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Trademark Release to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

CRYSTAL FINANCIAL LLC d/b/a SLR Credit

Solutions, as Grantee

Name: Mirko Andrie

Title: Senic Managing Director

SCHEDULE I

Marks

(See attached)

TCP Brands, LLC – US

TRADEMARK	CLASS(ES)	STATUS	APPLICATION NO.	REGISTRATION NO.	APPLICATION DATE	REGISTRATION DATE
BABY 8	25	Registered	77/053,989	3445837	Nov-30-2006	Jun-10-2008
CRAZY 8	18	Registered	77/030,278	3850348	Oct-26-2006	Sep-21-2010
CRAZY 8	25	Registered	77/030,291	3445768	Oct-26-2006	Jun-10-2008
CRAZY 8	35	Registered	77/030,303	3485537	Oct-26-2006	Aug-12-2008
GYM TV	38	Registered	77/097,165	3499614	Feb-1-2007	Sep-9-2008
GYMBOREE	9	Registered	77/143,984	3355511	Mar-29-2007	Dec-18-2007
GYMBOREE	12, 21, 26	Registered	76/435,091	2728955	Jul-24-2002	Jun-24-2003
GYMBOREE	14, 18, 26	Registered	75/643,614	2423981	Feb-19-1999	Jan-23-2001
GYMBOREE	16, 25, 28	Registered	73/610,611	1436305	Jul-21-1986	Apr-14-1987
GYMBOREE	25	Registered	74/345,068	1861860	Jan-4-1993	Nov-8-1994
GYMBOREE	25	Registered	87/349,134	5285938	Feb-24-2017	Sep-12-2017
GYMBOREE	35	Registered	73/239,694	1181447	Nov-19-1979	Dec-8-1981
GYMBOREE	35	Registered	77/751,130	3733995	Jun-3-2009	Jan-5-2010
GYMBOREE	41	Registered	74/161,149	1698109	Apr-26-1991	Jun-30-1992
GYMBUCKS	16	Registered	78/306,647	2877717	Sep-29-2003	Aug-24-2004
GYMGO	25	Registered	87/173,020	5186365	Sep-15-2016	Apr-18-2017

{F3688156.1}

THE BEST TIME TO BE A KID	ONE BIG HAPPY	OFFICIAL SPONSOR OF CHILDHOOD	KIDS + LIFE = CRAZY 8 DAYS A WEEK	JINGLE DEALS	HOP 'N' ROLL	GYMMIES	GYMGO Dots Design	GYMGO Dots Design	GYMGO and Dots Design	GYMGO and Dots Design	GYMGO
35	35	35	35	35	25	25	35	25	35	25	35
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered
85/952,606	86/739,680	85/931,806	86/360,721	78/805,433	86/533,801	77/184,105	87/173,027	87/173,026	87/173,024	87/173,022	87/173,021
4672480	5096687	4682560	4703755	3171603	4817478	3356005	5314912	5186367	5231434	5186366	5231433
Jun-6-2013	Aug-27-2015	May-14-2013	Aug-7-2014	Feb-2-2006	Feb-12-2015	May-17-2007	Sep-15-2016	Sep-15-2016	Sep-15-2016	Sep-15-2016	Sep-15-2016
Jan-13-2015	Dec-6-2016	Feb-3-2015	Mar-17-2015	Nov-14-2006	Sep-22-2015	Dec-18-2007	Oct-24-2017	Apr-18-2017	Jun-27-2017	Apr-18-2017	Jun-27-2017

The Children's Place Services Company, LLC - US

	, C L	(
TRADEMARK	CLASS(ES)	STATUS	APPLICATION NO.	REGISTRATION NO.	APPLICATION DATE	REGISTRATION DATE	MARK IMAGE
BABY PLACE	25	Registered	74/398,572	1893655	Jun-7-1993	May-9-1995	
BABY PLACE	35	Registered	75/510,401	2394007	Jun-26-1998	Oct-10-2000	
BABYPLACE (Stylized) Version 1	25	Registered	75/661,761	2382597	Mar-16-1999	Sep-5-2000	bsbyPLACE
BABYPLACE (Stylized) Version 1	35	Registered	75/661,214	2588897	Mar-16-1999	Jul-2-2002	baby FLACE
BIG FASHION, LITTLE PRICES	25, 35	Registered	77/941,471	4125982	Feb-22-2010	Apr-10-2012	
BUNDLES BABY PLACE	25, 35	Registered	87/658,156	5997503	Oct-24-2017	Feb-25-2020	
GIRLS CAN DO ANYTHING	25	Registered	87/246,867	5478393	Nov-23-2016	May-29-2018	1.1 2 3 3 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 3
Heart Pocket Stitching Design	25	Registered	85/104,233	3943911	Aug-10-2010	Apr-12-2011	Ž.
LOVE THIS PLACE	35	Registered	86/675,823	5666891	Jun-26-2015	Jan-29-2019	
LUV THIS PLACE	25	Registered	85/983,939	4861382	Dec-16-2010	Mar-13-2012	
MADE WITH LOVE	25, 35	Pending	86/676,059		Jun-26-2015		
MADE WITH LOVE BY PLACE	25, 35	Pending	86/676,061		Jun-26-2015		
MATCHABLES	25	Registered	77/775,826	3746737	Jul-7-2009	Feb-9-2010	
MATCHABLES	35	Pending	88/496,654		Jul-1-2019		
MY PLACE REWARDS	35	Registered	85/652,007	4285835	Jun-14-2012	Feb-5-2013	
MYPLACE	35	Registered	86/600,006	4862862	Apr-16-2015	Dec-1-2015	

{F3688206.1}

Apr-30-1991	Jun-19-1989	1642868	73/807,826	Registered	25	THE PLACE
Jun-7-2016	Apr-14-2015	4971749	86/596,513	Registered	41, 42	THE MOM SPACE
Jun-16-1998	Apr-3-1997	2165577	75/268,941	Registered	35	THE CHILDREN'S PLACE OUTLET
May-11-2010	Jun-26-2007	3786562	77/216,094	Registered	25, 35	THE CHILDREN'S PLACE Logo Stacked (Color) Version 1
Sep-16-1975	Jun-26-1974	1020741	73/025,296	Registered	35	THE CHILDREN'S PLACE & Design
Jun-17-1980	Nov-6-1978	1137068	73/192,163	Registered	35	THE CHILDREN'S PLACE
Sep-16-1975	Jun-26-1974	1020742	73/025,302	Registered	35	THE CHILDREN'S PLACE
Jun-16-1998	Aug-14-1997	2165998	75/342,700	Registered	25	THE CHILDREN'S PLACE
Sep-4-2012	Oct-27-2011	4201244	85/458,248	Registered	14, 24, 35	THE CHILDREN'S PLACE
Jan-8-2019	Nov-23-2016	5649837	87/247,045	Registered	25	STYLED BY MOM
Jul-26-2005	May-11-2000	2976471	76/046,687	Registered	25	SHOE PLACE
Apr-24-2018	Nov-3-2016	5450896	87/225,387	Registered	35	Scout Dog Design (New)
Sep-12-2017	Jun-30-2016	5287525	87/089,936	Registered	25, 35	PLACE SPORT Logo (Circle)
Sep-19-2017	Jun-30-2016	5292379	87/089,951	Registered	25, 35	PLACE SPORT Logo
Sep-12-2017	Jun-30-2016	5287523	87/089,838	Registered	25, 35	PLACE SPORT
Nov-3-1998	May-27-1997	2202251	75/297,926	Registered	25	PLACE
Nov-17-2015	Apr-23-2015	4855721	86/608,149	Registered	25	NEWBORN NECESSITIES





REEL: 007504 FRAME: 0966

TINY COLLECTIONS	TINY BASICS
25, 35	24, 25
Registered	Registered
Registered 88/486,561	88/510,601
5959780	5961465
Jun-24-2019	Jul-11-2019
Jan-14-2020	Jan-14-2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007504 FRAME: 0967

RECORDED: 11/24/2021 REEL